. 450 110th Avenue NE
((A BE, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
N
3] M"’é |
ZaNgEes
SHINGS Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: ORD 6614
In control: City Council Regular Meeting
On agenda: 11/8/2021
Title: Ordinance 1) authorizing the execution of a Grant Agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the
Washington State Department of Commerce (DOC) to accept $129,000 for energy efficiency projects
at City facilities; 2) amending the 2021-2022 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Fund to
increase the appropriation by $129,000; 3) amending the 2021-2027 CIP Plan to increase the budget
for the Fire Facility Maintenance (CIP Plan No. PS-16) by $121,179 and the Facility Services Major
Maintenance (CIP Plan No. G-113) by $7,821; 4) authorizing the execution of an Amendment to an
Interagency Agreement with the Washington State Department of Enterprise Services (DES) (and
related documents if needed) in an amount not to exceed $488,037, plus all applicable taxes, to
replace heating ventilation air conditioning (HVAC) and make lighting upgrades at Fire Stations; and
5) authorizing the execution of an Addenda to the Master Services Agreement with Allumia Inc. (and
related documents if needed) in an amount not to exceed $156,902, plus all applicable taxes, to
upgrade lighting at City facilities.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. CIP Project Description (CIP Plan No. G-113), 3. B. CIP Project Description
(CIP Plan No. PS-16), 4. Ordinance

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Ordinance 1) authorizing the execution of a Grant Agreement (and supplements if necessary) with the
Washington State Department of Commerce (DOC) to accept $129,000 for energy efficiency projects at City
facilities; 2) amending the 2021-2022 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Fund to increase the
appropriation by $129,000; 3) amending the 2021-2027 CIP Plan to increase the budget for the Fire Facility
Maintenance (CIP Plan No. PS-16) by $121,179 and the Facility Services Major Maintenance (CIP Plan No. G-
113) by $7,821; 4) authorizing the execution of an Amendment to an Interagency Agreement with the
Washington State Department of Enterprise Services (DES) (and related documents if needed) in an amount not
to exceed $488,037, plus all applicable taxes, to replace heating ventilation air conditioning (HVAC) and make
lighting upgrades at Fire Stations; and 5) authorizing the execution of an Addenda to the Master Services
Agreement with Allumia Inc. (and related documents if needed) in an amount not to exceed $156,902, plus all
applicable taxes, to upgrade lighting at City facilities.

City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

